Gallup Omnibus Data 1972, omnibus nr. 05

DDA-1330

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 7205 DDA STUDY NUMBER
V2 7205 YEAR

V372 MNIBUS NUMBER

v4 72 EQUENCE NUMBER

V5 7205 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V6 7205 URBANIZATION

V7 7205 SEX

V8 7205 AGE

V9 7205 MARITAL STATUS

V10 7205 OCCUPATION RESP.
V11 7205 EDUCATION

V12 7205 INCOME RESP.

V13 7205 INCOME FAM. 11.999
V14 7205 INCOME FAM. 17.9
V15 7205 INCOME FAM. 25.999
V16 7205 INCOME FAM. 33.999
V17 7205 INCOME FAM. 49.999
V18 7205 INCOME FAM. 74.999
V19 7205 INCOME FAM. >75.000
V20 7205 INCOME DON'T KNOW

V21 7205 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.

V22 7205 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
V23 7205 TYPE OF DWELLING
V24 7205 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
V25 7205 NUMBER OF ADULTS
V26 7205 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
V27 7205 RESP. H EWIFE

V28 7205 RESP. OTHER ADULT
V29 7205 WIFE NO

V30 7205 WIFE NO WORK

V31 7205 WIFE FULL-TIME WORK
V32 7205 WIFE PART-TIME WORK
V33 7205 WIFE HELPS HUSBAND
V34 7205 SOCIAL GROUP

V35 7205 PARTY AFFILIATION
V36 7205 WOULD NOT VOTE

V37 7205 SURVEY EXPERIENCE
V38 7205 HOW MANY TIMES

V39 7205 ANYONE ELSE

V40 7205 "CORONATION STREET"
Va1 72 D ENTERTAINMENT

Va2 72 MOKING CIGARETTE
V43 7205 INHALE CIGARETTES
V44 7205 SMOKE NO

V45 7205 SMOKE PIPE

V46 7205 SMOKE CIGARS

V47 7205 SMOKE CHEROOTS
v48 7205 HOLIDAY PLANS

V49 7205 GO ABROAD

V50 7205 GO TO GERMANY
V51 72 TO ITALY

V52 72 TO SWEDEN

V53 72 TO NORWAY
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V54 72 TO FRANCE

V55 72 T B OR IRELAND
V56 72 TO SPAIN
V57 72 TO MAJORCA

V58 7205 GO TO CANARY ISLAND
V59 7205 GO TO SPANISH PLACE
V60 7205 GO TO SWITZERLAND
V61 7205 GO TO AUSTRIA

V62 7205 STAY IN COTTAGE

V63 7205 STAY OTHER PLACES
V64 7205 STAY AT HOME

V65 7205 STAY DON'T KNOW

V66 7205 DK IN EE

V67 7205 DK IN EEC WITHOUT N
V68 7205 DK AND N IN EEC

V69 7205 EEC REFERENDUM

V70 7205 PARTICIPATE IN REF.
V71 7205 DISCUSS. EEC NO

V72 7205 DISCUSS. IN HOUSEH
V73 7205 DISCUSS. OUT HOUSEH
V74 7205 DISCUSS. DON'T REM.
V75 7205 EEC INFORMATION

V76 7205 FINAL DECISION

V77 7205 "LIVSENS ONDSKAB"
V78 72 D CAST

V79 72 MOKING AND CANSER
V80 7205 TV IN H EHOLD

V81 7205 DK'S ECONOMY IN EE
V82 7205 SOC. COND. IN EEC
V83 7205 DK'S INDEPENDENCE
V84 7205 FOREIGN WORKERS
V85 7205 FOREIGN CAPITAL

V86 7205 PURCHASES OF LAND
V87 7205 REFERENDUM CORRECT
V88 7205 INTERNAT.ENTERPRISE
V89 7205 ECONOMY IMP

V90 7205 SOCIAL PROBLEMS IMP
V91 7205 POLLUTION IMP

V92 7205 TAX IMP

V93 7205 TRADE BALANCE IMP
V94 7205 NEW GOVERNMENT IMP
V95 7205 PEACE IMP

V96 7205 OTHERS IMP

V97 7205 DON'T KNOW IMP

V98 7205 SOCIAL DEM. PARTY
V99 7205 RAD. LIB. PARTY

V100 7205 CONSERVATIVE PARTY
V101 7205 LIBERAL PARTY

V102 7205 SINGLE-TAX PARTY

V103 72 MMUNIST PARTY
V104 7205 LIB. INDEP. PARTY
V105 72 . PEOPLE'S PARTY

V106 7205 LIB. CENTRE PARTY
V107 7205 SCHLESWIG PARTY
V108 7205 CHR. PEOPLE'S PARTY
V109 7205 LEFT WING SOC.PARTY
V110 7205 PREFER ENGLAND
V111 7205 PREFER FRANCE

V112 7205 PREFER GREECE

V113 7205 PREFER HOLLAND
V114 7205 PREFER ITALY

V115 7205 PREFER CHINA

V116 7205 PREFER NORWAY

V117 7205 PREFER PORTUGAL
V118 7205 PREFER SOVIET UNION
V119 7205 PREFER SPAIN

V120 7205 PREFER SWEDEN

V121 7205 PREFER CZECHOSLOVAK
V122 7205 PREFER USA
V123 7205 PREFER WEST-GERMANY
V124 7205 PREFER DON'T KNOW
V125 7205 AVOID ENGLAND
V126 7205 AVOID FRANCE

V127 7205 AVOID GREECE

V128 7205 AVOID HOLLAND



V129 7205 AVOID ITALY

V130 7205 AVOID CHINA

V131 7205 AVOID NORWAY

V132 7205 AVOID PORTUGAL
V133 7205 AVOID SOVIET UNION
V134 7205 AVOID SPAIN

V135 7205 AVOID SWEDEN

V136 7205 AVOID CZECHOSLOVAK
V137 7205 AVOID USA

V138 7205 AVOID WEST-GERMANY
V139 7205 AVOID DON'T KNOW
V140 7205 ADV NO

V141 7205 ADV BETTER ECONOMY
V142 7205 ADV NO DUTY

V143 7205 ADV TO BE GREAT
V144 7205 ADV OF AGRICULTURE
V145 7205 ADV FOR THE PEACE
V146 7205 ADV BIGGER UNION
V147 7205 ADV OTHERS

V148 7205 ADV DON'T KNOW
V149 7205 DISADV INDEPENDENCE
V150 7205 DISADV UNEMPLOYMENT
V151 7205 DISADV PURCHASES
V152 7205 DISADV FOREIGN CAP.
V153 7205 DISADV NONE

V154 7205 DISADV OTHERS

V155 7205 DISADV DON'T KNOW
V156 7205 OUTSIDE SELF-DETERM
V157 7205 OUTSIDE BUSINESS
V158 7205 OUTSIDE NO ADV.
V159 7205 OUTSIDE OTHERS
V160 7205 OUTSIDE DON'T KNOW
V161 7205 DISADV OUT NONE
V162 7205 DISADV OUT EXPORT
V163 7205 DISADV OUT STAGNATE
V164 7205 DISADV OUT OTHERS
V165 7205 DISADV OUT DON'T
V166 7205 IN NEWSPAPER

V167 7205 ON THE RADIO

V168 7205 ON TV

V169 7205 IN PERIODICALS

V170 7205 IN BOOKS

V171 7205 IN CONVERSATIONS
V172 7205 IN POL. PARTIES

V173 7205 IN TRADE ORGAN.
V174 7205 IN EDUCAT. ASSOC.
V175 7205 IN MARKET SECRETAR.
V176 7205 IN OTHERS

V177 7205 IN DON'T KNOW

V178 7205 NEWSPAPERS BEST
V179 7205 RADIO BEST

V180 7205 TV BEST

V181 7205 PERIODICALS BEST
V182 7205 BOOKS BEST

V183 7205 CONVERSATIONS BEST
V184 7205 POL. PARTIES BEST
V185 7205 TRADE ORGAN. BEST
V186 7205 EDUCAT. ASSOC. BEST
V187 7205 MARKET SECRET. BEST
V188 7205 OTHERS BEST

V189 7205 DON'T KNOW BEST

V190 7205 POL. PARTIES AGREE
V191 7205 TRADE UNION MEMBER
V192 7205 ALTERNATIVE PARTY
V193 7205 PARTY BELONG TO

Variabler

e V1 7205 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1255



Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V27205 YEAR

1330
1330
1330
1330

0

= Double (0 decimaler)

| ]
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1255

0
1972
1972
1972
1972

0

e V3 7205 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 05 for all respondents. It

was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1255

e V4 7205 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1255

0
1

1255

628
628
362

e V57205 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a
number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data

file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

58 58 722
31 31 390
8 8 100
3 3 33

1 Case not
duplicated

2 One duplicate

3 Two
duplicates

4 Three
duplicates



1 1 7 5 Four
duplicates

0 0 3 6 Five
duplicates

100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 7205 URBANIZATION
Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (Excl. the capital suburbs in the metropolitan area) with roughly 500-
600 households. All other communities are rural.

o Questions occurring in al

o 8. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 175 1 Capital
10 10 120 2 Suburbs

34 34 427 3 Provincial
towns

42 42 533 4 Rural
districts

100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 7205 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

48 48 607 1 Male

52 52 648 2 Female
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 7205 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 93 1 15-19 years
7 7 84 2 20-24 years
11 11 135 3 25-29 years
18 18 220 4 30-39 years
15 15 192 5 40-49 years
23 23 289 6 50-64 years

19 19 242 7 65 years or
more

100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7205 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 187 1 Single
74 74 925 2 Married

11 11 143 3 Previously
married

100 100 1255



Svarprocent: 100

e V10 7205 OCCUPATION RESP.
o Questions occurring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 13 169 1 Worker,
unskilled

11 11 133 2 Worker,
skilled

14 14 174 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade

5 5 68 4 Other

salaried
persons

5 5 58 5 Farmer,
independent

2 2 28 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

3 3 43 7 Other
independent

8 8 99 8 Apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

19 19 234 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

20 20 249 10 Married
women
without
employment

100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 7205 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 72 907 1 Elementary school
19 19 237 2 Junior highscool
8 8 95 3 Hihgschool/university
1 1 16 4 Won't answer
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 7205 INCOME RESP.
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any reduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Income of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 23 285 10 kr.

13 13 169 21-11.999
kr.

11 11 138 312.000 -
17.999 kr.

9 9 119 4 18.000 -
25.999 kr.



10 10 123 526.000 -

33.999 kr.
16 16 205 6 34.000 -
49,999 kr.
11 11 136 7 50.000 kr. or
more
6 6 79 8 Won't answer

0 1 88
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 7205 INCOME FAM. 11.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. - 11.999 kr.
8 ion rring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

97 97 1217 0 Not
mentioned

3 3 38 1 Mentioned
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 7205 INCOME FAM. 17.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 12.000 - 17.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al
o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

90 90 1133 0 Not
mentioned

10 10 122 1 Mentioned
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V15 7205 INCOME FAM. 25.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 18.000 - 25.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

92 92 1155 0 Not
mentioned

8 8 100 1 Mentioned
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 7205 INCOME FAM. 33.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 26.000 - 33.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

89 89 1118 0 Not
mentioned

11 11 137 1 Mentioned



100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7205 INCOME FAM. 49.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 34.000 - 49.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

80 80 1004 0 Not
mentioned

20 20 251 1 Mentioned
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 7205 INCOME FAM. 74.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 50.000 - 74.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

79 79 995 0 Not
mentioned

21 21 260 1 Mentioned
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 7205 INCOME FAM. >75.000
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 75.000 kr. or more

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

88 88 1103 0 Not
mentioned

12 12 152 1 Mentioned
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7205 INCOME DON'T KNOW
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. Don't know/won't answer

o Questions occurring in al
o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

84 84 1060 0 Not
mentioned

16 16 195 1 Mentioned
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 7205 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.



Questions occurring in al
o 16. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 14 180 1 Worker,
unskilled

16 16 207 2 Worker,
skilled

13 13 168 3 Salaried,
employees,
lower grade

9 9 113 4 Other

salaried
persons

10 10 129 5 Farmer,
independent

5 5 62 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

7 7 87 7 Other
independent

2 2 27 8 Apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

21 21 269 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

1 1 13 10 Married
woman
without
employment

100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 100

e V22 7205 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 17A. Total number of persons (In household)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 137 11 person
34 34 429 2 2 persons
22 22 276 3 3 persons
21 21 266 4 4 persons
8 8 102 5 5 persons

4 4 45 6 6 or more
persons

100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 100

e V23 7205 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al

o 17B. Type of dwelling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
45 47 563 1 Own house

5 5 65 2 Rented house
13 13 160 3 Own

farm/rented
farm
33 34 414 4 Apartment in
privat home
1 1 7 5 Apartment

46 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 96

e V24 7205 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18A. Number of children under 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 43 208 11 child

16 41 197 2 2 children
5 12 57 3 3 children

2 4 20 4 4 or more
children

62 773 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 38

e V25 7205 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 152 11 adult
60 60 749 2 2 adults
20 20 255 3 3 adults

8 8 99 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 100

e V26 7205 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

50 50 628 0 Not
mentioned

50 50 627 1 Mentioned
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 7205 RESP. HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

52 52 651 0 Not
mentioned

48 48 604 1 Mentioned
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 7205 RESP. OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

88 88 1108 0 Not
mentioned



12 12 147 1 Mentioned
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V29 7205 WIFE NO
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife No housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1189 0 Not

mentioned
5 5 65 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V30 7205 WIFE NO WORK
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife without employment

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
48 48 600 0 Not

mentioned
52 52 654 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100
e V31 7205 WIFE FULL-TIME WORK
o tion rring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife with full-time employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 82 1034 0 Not

mentioned
18 18 220 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 7205 WIFE PART-TIME WORK
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife with part-time employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 82 1029 0 Not

mentioned
18 18 225 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 7205 WIFE HELPS HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife who helps husband

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori



93 93 1164 0 Not

mentioned
7 7 90 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 7205 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 19B. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
67 67 835 1 Group I
32 32 402 2 Group II
1 1 17 3 Group III
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V35 7205 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

27 39 338 1A.
Socialdemokratiet

12 17 146 2 B. Radikale
11 15 132 3 C. Konservative
12 18 154 4 D. Venstre

1 1 7 5 E. Retsforbundet
0 1 5 6 K. Kommunister
0 0 0 7 U. De Uafhaengige
5 8 68 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti
0 0 1 9 L. Liberalt Centrum
0 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

1 1 7 11 Q. Kristeligt
Folkeparti

1 1 8 12Y.
Venstresocialisterne
31 389 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 69

e V36 7205 WOULD NOT VOTE
o Questions occurring in al

o 23. If would not vote

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 45 173 1 Don't know
which party
6 20 79 2 No right of
voting
3 8 32 3 Would not
vote
1 3 11 4 Don't know
whether
would vote or
not

5 15 59 5 Refuse to
answer which
party



3 9 33 6 Refuse to
answer
whether
would vote or
not

69 868 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 31

e V37 7205 SURVEY EXPERIENCE
o Special questions in omni

o 40A. Have you ever personally been interviewed or taken part in any survey in some way or another for Gallup or
another similar institute?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 28 351 1 Yes

71 72 891 2 No (Go to
question
40C)

1 13 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 99

¢ V38 7205 HOW MANY TIMES
o Special guestions in omni

o 40B. How many times?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 72 236 1 Once

4 15 48 2 Twice

2 8 27 3 Three or

more times
1 5 15 4 Don't
remember
0 2 8
74 927 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 26

e V39 7205 ANYONE ELSE
o Special guestions in omni

o 40C. Do you remember anyone who has taken part?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 24 286 1 Yes
74 76 931 2 No
3 38 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 97

e V40 7205 "CORONATION STREET"
o Special guestions in omni

o 46A. Have you watched all or almost all, some or one cast of the new TV-serial Coronation Street?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

22 22 279 1 All or almost
all

37 37 465 2 Some
15 15 183 3 Only one

24 25 307 4 None (Go to
question
47A)



1 1 17 5 Don't
remember
(Go to
question
47A)

0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 100

e V41 7205 GOOD ENTERTAINMENT
o cial tions in omni

o 46B. When you consider these casts as entertainment, do you then find them very good, good or not good?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 7 70 1 Very good
20 26 248 2 Good
44 59 558 3 Not good
5 7 67 4 Don't know
0 2 8
25 310 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 75

e V42 7205 SMOKING CIGARETTES
o Special guestions in omni

o 47A. How many cigarettes do you smoke a day?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

61 61 764 1 None (Go to
question
47C)

11 11 134 21-5
cigarettes

13 13 165 36-10
cigarettes

13 13 158 411-20
cigarettes

1 17 521 or more
5 6 Don't know
4 8
8 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 99

= O O

e V43 7205 INHALE CIGARETTES
o Special guestions in omni

o 47B. Do you inhale when you smoke cigarettes?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 83 412 1 Yes
7 17 83 2 No
61 760 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 39

e V44 7205 SMOKE NO
o Special questions in omni

o 47C. Do you smoke a pipe, cigars or cheroots? No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 32 388 0 Not



mentioned
65 68 821 1 Mentioned
4 46 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 96

e V45 7205 SMOKE PIPE
o Special questions in omni

o 47C. Do you smoke a pipe, cigars or cheroots? Yes, pipe

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
78 81 974 0 Not

mentioned
19 19 235 1 Mentioned
4 46 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 96
e V46 7205 SMOKE CIGARS
o Special guestions in omni
o 47C. Do you smoke a pipe, cigars or cheroots? Yes, cigars

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
89 93 1120 0 Not

mentioned
7 7 89 1 Mentioned
4 46 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 96

e V47 7205 SMOKE CHEROOTS
o Special guestions in omni

o 47C. Do you smoke a pipe, cigars or cheroots? Yes cheroots

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
80 83 1008 0 Not

mentioned
16 17 201 1 Mentioned
4 46 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 96

e V48 7205 HOLIDAY PLANS
o Special questions in omni

o 48A. Have you planned where you are going to spend your holidays this year?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
59 59 738 1 Yes

40 41 505 2 No (Go to
question
51A)

1 12 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V49 7205 GO ABROAD
o cial tions in omni

o 48B. Do you intend to go abroad?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 30 216 1 Yes
40 70 497 2 No
0 0 1 8 Error
43 541 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 57

e V50 7205 GO TO GERMANY
o Special questions in omni

o 49. What country or possibly countries are you going to visit? (Apart from through journeys). Germany

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 83 163 0 Not

mentioned
3 17 33 1 Mentioned
84 1059 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 16
e V51 7205 GO TO ITALY
o ial ions in omni

o 49. What country or possibly countries are you going to visit? (Apart from through journeys). Italy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 82 160 0 Not

mentioned
3 18 36 1 Mentioned
84 1059 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 16

e V52 7205 GO TO SWEDEN
o Special guestions in omni

o 49. What country or possibly countries are you going to visit? (Apart from through journeys). Sweden

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 89 174 0 Not

mentioned
2 11 22 1 Mentioned
84 1059 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 16

e V53 7205 GO TO NORWAY
o Special questions in omni

o 49. What country or possibly countries are you going to visit? (Apart from through journeys). Norway

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
13 85 166 0 Not

mentioned
2 15 30 1 Mentioned
84 1059 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 16

¢ V54 7205 GO TO FRANCE
o Special questions in omni



49. What country or possibly countries are you going to visit? (Apart from through journeys). France

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 92 180 0 Not

mentioned
1 8 16 1 Mentioned
84 1059 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 16

¢ V55 7205 GO TO GB OR IRELAND
o Special questions in omni

o 49. What country or possibly countries are you going to visit? (Apart from through journeys). Great Britain or Ireland

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 95 187 0 Not

mentioned
1 5 9 1 Mentioned
84 1059 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 16

e V56 7205 GO TO SPAIN
o Special guestions in omni

o 49. What country or possibly countries are you going to visit? (Apart from through journeys). Spain itself

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
14 91 178 0 Not

mentioned
1 9 18 1 Mentioned
84 1059 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 16

e V57 7205 GO TO MAJORCA
o Special guestions in omni

o 49. What country or possibly countries are you going to visit? (Apart from through journeys). Majorca

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 92 180 0 Not

mentioned
1 8 16 1 Mentioned
84 1059 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 16

e V58 7205 GO TO CANARY ISLAND
o Special questions in omni

o 49. What country or possibly countries are you going to visit? (Apart from through journeys). Canary Islands

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 98 192 0 Not

mentioned
0 2 4 1 Mentioned
84 1059 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 16

e V59 7205 GO TO SPANISH PLACE



o Special guestions in omni
o 49. What country or possibly countries are you going to visit? (Apart from through journeys). Other Spanish posessions

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 96 189 0 Not

mentioned
1 4 7 1 Mentioned
84 1059 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 16

e V60 7205 GO TO SWITZERLAND
o Special questions in omni

o 49. What country or possibly countries are you going to visit? (Apart from through journeys). Switzerland

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 96 188 0 Not

mentioned
1 4 8 1 Mentioned
84 1059 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 16
e V61 7205 GO TO AUSTRIA

o Special guestions in omni

o 49. What country or possibly countries are you going to visit? (Apart from through journeys). Austria

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
14 91 178 0 Not

mentioned
1 9 18 1 Mentioned
84 1059 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 16

e V62 7205 STAY IN COTTAGE
o Special guestions in omni

o 50. Are you going to stay in a weekend cottage, other places or do you intend to stay at home? Weekend cottage

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 78 443 0 Not

mentioned
10 22 126 1 Mentioned
55 686 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 45

e V63 7205 STAY OTHER PLACES
o Special questions in omni

o 50. Are you going to stay in a weekend cottage, other places or do you intend to stay at home? Other places

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 70 400 0 Not

mentioned
13 30 169 1 Mentioned
55 686 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 45



¢ V64 7205 STAY AT HOME
o ial tions in omni

o 50. Are you going to stay in a weekend cottage, other places or do you intend to stay at home? At home

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 53 301 0 Not

mentioned
21 47 268 1 Mentioned
55 686 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 45

e V65 7205 STAY DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions in omni

o 50. Are you going to stay in a weekend cottage, other places or do you intend to stay at home? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
44 97 552 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 17 1 Mentioned
55 686 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 45

e V66 7205 DK IN EEC
o Special questions in omni

o 51A. Are you for or against that Denmark joins the European Common Market?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 40 502 1 For
29 30 368 2 Against (Go

to question
52A)
30 30 377 3 Don't know
1 8 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 99

e V67 7205 DK IN EEC WITHOUT N
o Special questions in omni

o 51B. If Norway does not become a member, are you then for or against that Denmark goes in?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

37 53 461 1 For (Go to
question
52B)

5 7 62 2 Against (Go
to question
52B)

28 40 354 3 Don't know
(Go to
question
52B)

30 378 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 70

e V68 7205 DK AND N IN EEC
o Special questions in omni

o 52A. If Norway becomes a member of the Common Market, are you then for or against that Denmark goes in?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



12 25 152 1 For

26 53 321 2 Against

10 22 130 3 Don't know

52 652 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 48

e V69 7205 EEC REFERENDUM
o Special guestions in omni

o 52B. In about six months there will be a referendum on Danish entry into the Common Market. - Will you take part in
this referendum?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 83 1021 1 Yes
8 8 103 2 No
9 9 113 3 Don't know
1 8
1 17 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V70 7205 PARTICIPATE IN REF.
o Special guestions in omni

o 52C. How likely is it that you will take part in the referendum?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

73 74 910 1 Will certainly
vote

8 8 99 2 Will probably
vote

5 5 61 3 May vote
2 2 23 4 Will probably

not vote
7 7 87 5 Will certainly
not vote
4 4 51 6 Don't know
2 24 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 98

e V71 7205 DISCUSS. EEC NO
o ecial guestions in omni

o 53A. Have you discussed Denmarks relations to the Common Market within the last 8 days with anyone, either in the
household or outside this? No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
57 57 711 0 Not

mentioned
43 43 538 1 Mentioned
0 6 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V72 7205 DISCUSS. IN HOUSEH
o Special guestions in omni

o 53A. Have you discussed Denmarks relations to the Common Market within the last 8 days with anyone, either in the
household or outside this? Yes, inside the household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

68 69 859 0 Not
mentioned



31 31 390 1 Mentioned
0 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V73 7205 DISCUSS. OUT HOUSEH
o Special questions in omni
o 53A. Have you discussed Denmarks relations to the Common Market within the last 8 days with anyone, either in the
household or outside this? Yes, outside the household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
61 61 764 0 Not

mentioned
39 39 485 1 Mentioned
0 6 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V74 7205 DISCUSS. DON'T REM.
o Special questions in omni
o 53A. Have you discussed Denmarks relations to the Common Market within the last 8 days with anyone, either in the
household or outside this? Dont remember

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1217 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 32 1 Mentioned
0 6 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V75 7205 EEC INFORMATION
o Special guestions in omni

o 53B. Do you find that you have got sufficient information on the Common Market or do you feel that you need more
information?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 37 460 1 Sufficient
52 52 652 2 Need more

information
11 11 135 3 Don't know
1 8 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 99

e V76 7205 FINAL DECISION
o Special questions in omni

o 53C. Have you taken a final decision on whether you are for or against a Danish membership of the Common Market?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
60 60 748 1 Yes
27 27 339 2 No
12 12 151 3 Don't know
0 1 8
1 16 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 99

e V77 7205 "LIVSENS ONDSKAB"
o Special questions in omni



o 54A. Have you watched one or more or all the casts of the continued TV play Livsens Ondskab by Gustav Wied?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

10 10 123 1 None (Go to
question
54C)

4 4 53 2 Yes, one
36 36 453 3 Yes, several
50 50 622 4 Yes, all

0 0 1 5 Don't
remember

0 3 8
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V78 7205 GOOD CASTS
o Special guestions in omni

o 54B. Do you find that these casts are very good, good or not good?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
43 47 536 1 Very good
37 41 470 2 Good
8 9 105 3 Not good
2 2 22 4 Don't know
0 2 8
10 120 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 90

e V79 7205 SMOKING AND CANSER
o ial ions in omni

o 54C. The doctors draw - at regular intervals the attention to examinations which should show a connection between
heavy smoking of cigarettes and lung cancer. Do you believe yourself that there is such a connection?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 69 857 1 Connection
11 11 134 2 No

connection
20 20 252 3 Don't know
1 12 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 99

e V80 7205 TV IN HOUSEHOLD
o Special questions in omni

o 55A. Have you got a TV in your household?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 91 1133 1 Yes
9 9 109 2 No
1 8
1 12 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99
e V81 7205 DK'S ECONOMY IN EEC
8 ial ions in omni

o 55B. If Denmark becomes a member of the Common Market, do you then believe that Denmarks economy will be
improved, unchanged or inferior?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 29 358 1 Improved



27 27 335 2 Unchanged
15 15 186 3 Inferior
30 30 372 4 Don't know
0 2 8
0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 100

e V82 7205 SOC. COND. IN EEC
o Special guestions in omni

o 56A. If Denmark becomes a member of the Common Market, do you then believe that the social conditions will be
improved, unchanged or inferior?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 82 1 Improved
47 47 584 2 Unchanged
23 23 291 3 Inferior
23 24 294 4 Don't know
0 2 8
0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 100

e V83 7205 DK'S INDEPENDENCE
o Special guestions in omni

o 56B. If Denmark becomes a member of the Common Market, do you then believe that Denmarks independence will be
improved, somewhat inferior or unchanged?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 13 162 1 Exceedingly
inferior

40 41 508 2 Somewhat
inferior

24 24 299 3 Unchanged
22 22 280 4 Don't know
0 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V84 7205 FOREIGN WORKERS
o ial tions in omni

o 56C. If Denmark joins the Common Market, do you then think that the number of foreign workers will increase in
relation to the present number?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
47 48 592 1 Yes
30 30 379 2 No
22 22 275 3 Don't know
1 9 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V85 7205 FOREIGN CAPITAL
o Special guestions in omni

o 57A. If Denmark joins the Common Market, do you then think that foreign capital will get very much influence or just
somewhat greater influence in Denmark or do you believe that it will make no difference?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 209 1 Very much
influence

42 43 532 2 Somewhat
greater



influence
15 15 190 3 No difference
25 25 313 4 Don't know
0 1 8
1 10 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V86 7205 PURCHASES OF LAND
o Special guestions in omni

o 57B. If Denmark joins the Common Market, do you then believe that very great purchases or just great purchases of
Danish land and property will be made by foreigners?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 28 354 1 No

21 21 260 2 Yes, very
great
purchases

29 30 369 3 Yes, just
great
purchases

21 21 266 4 Don't know
0 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V87 7205 REFERENDUM CORRECT
o Special questions in omni

o 57C. Do you find it correct or not that the question about Danish membership of the Common Market is decided by a
referendum?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
62 62 774 1 Correct
27 27 333 2 Not correct
11 11 142 3 Don't know
0 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 100

e V88 7205 INTERNAT.ENTERPRISE
o ial tions in omni

o 58A. If Denmark becomes a member of the Common Market, do you then believe that Denmark to a greater extent
than now will be exploited by great international enterprises?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
34 34 421 1 Yes

30 30 375 2 No (Go to
question 60)

35 36 443 3 Don't know
(Go to
question 60)

1 16 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V89 7205 ECONOMY IMP
o Special questions in omni
o 60. If we now disregard the Common Market, what is then, in your opinion, the most important political question at the

present moment? The economy/the state economy/Denmarks economy/ the public authorities should save somewhat
more/ the economic difficulties/adjustments of the economy /

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
55 59 695 0 Not



mentioned
39 41 488 1 Mentioned
6 72 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 94

e V90 7205 SOCIAL PROBLEMS IMP
o Special questions in omni
o 60. If we now disregard the Common Market, what is then, in your opinion, the most important political question at the
present moment? Social policy/social reforms/social problems/ narcotics/the educational act/houses and flats

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 86 1022 0 Not

mentioned
13 14 161 1 Mentioned
6 72 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 94

e V91 7205 POLLUTION IMP
o Special gquestions in omni

o 60. If we now disregard the Common Market, what is then, in your opinion, the most important political question at the
present moment? Pollution

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
84 89 1058 0 Not

mentioned
10 11 125 1 Mentioned
6 72 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 94
¢ V92 7205 TAX IMP
o cial tions in omni

o 60. If we now disregard the Common Market, what is then, in your opinion, the most important political question at the
present moment? Tax policy/the tax problem/the pay-as-you-earnsystem/the future of the single-family houses

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 95 1124 0 Not

mentioned
5 5 59 1 Mentioned
6 72 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 94

e V93 7205 TRADE BALANCE IMP
o Special guestions in omni
o 60. If we now disregard the Common Market, what is then, in your opinion, the most important political question at the
present moment? Exchange balance/economic balance with foreign countries/the trade balance

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 95 1128 0 Not

mentioned
4 5 55 1 Mentioned
6 72 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 94

e V94 7205 NEW GOVERNMENT IMP



Special guestions in omni

o 60. If we now disregard the Common Market, what is then, in your opinion, the most important political question at the
present moment? To get a nhew government

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 99 1175 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 8 1 Mentioned
6 72 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 94

e V95 7205 PEACE IMP
o Special questions in omni

o 60. If we now disregard the Common Market, what is then, in your opinion, the most important political question at the
present moment? Peace in the world/Vietham

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 97 1148 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 35 1 Mentioned
6 72 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 94

e V96 7205 OTHERS IMP
o Special questions in omni

o 60. If we now disregard the Common Market, what is then, in your opinion, the most important political question at the
present moment? Other answers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
86 91 1077 0 Not

mentioned
8 9 106 1 Mentioned
6 72 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 94

e V97 7205 DON'T KNOW IMP
o Special questions in omni

o 60. If we now disregard the Common Market, what is then, in your opinion, the most important political question at the
present moment? Dont know (do not read about politics/not very interested in politics)

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
80 85 1000 0 Not

mentioned
15 15 183 1 Mentioned
6 72 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 94

e V98 7205 SOCIAL DEM. PARTY
o ecial guestions in omni

o 61. (If important questions has been mentioned). What party do you think will be most qualified to treat this question?
A. The Social-democratic party

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

30 63 372 0 Not
mentioned

18 37 222 1 Mentioned



53 661 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 47

e V99 7205 RAD. LIB. PARTY
o Special questions in omni
o 61. (If important questions has been mentioned). What party do you think will be most qualified to treat this question?
B. The Social Liberal party

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 73 434 0 Not

mentioned
13 27 160 1 Mentioned
53 661 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 47

e V100 7205 CONSERVATIVE PARTY
o Special questions in omni
o 61. (If important questions has been mentioned). What party do you think will be most qualified to treat this question?
C. The Conservatives

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 80 477 0 Not

mentioned
9 20 117 1 Mentioned
53 661 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 47

e V101 7205 LIBERAL PARTY
o Special questions in omni

o 61. (If important questions has been mentioned). What party do you think will be most qualified to treat this question?
V. The Liberals

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 81 482 0 Not

mentioned
9 19 112 1 Mentioned
53 661 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 47

e V102 7205 SINGLE-TAX PARTY
o ial ions in omni

o 61. (If important questions has been mentioned). What party do you think will be most qualified to treat this question?
E. The Single-tax party

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
47 99 587 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 7 1 Mentioned
53 661 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 47

¢ V103 7205 COMMUNIST PARTY
o Special guestions in omni

o 61. (If important questions has been mentioned). What party do you think will be most qualified to treat this question?



K. The Communist party

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
47 99 586 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 8 1 Mentioned
53 661 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 47

e V104 7205 LIB. INDEP. PARTY
o Special questions in omni
o 61. (If important questions has been mentioned). What party do you think will be most qualified to treat this question?
U. The Liberal independent party

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
47 100 593 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 1 1 Mentioned
53 661 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 47

e V105 7205 SOC. PEOPLE'S PARTY
o Special questions in omni

o 61. (If important questions has been mentioned). What party do you think will be most qualified to treat this question?
F. The Socialist peoples party

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
43 92 545 0 Not

mentioned
4 8 49 1 Mentioned
53 661 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 47

e V106 7205 LIB. CENTRE PARTY
8 ial ions in omni
o 61. (If important questions has been mentioned). What party do you think will be most qualified to treat this question?
L. The Liberal centre party

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
47 100 592 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 2 1 Mentioned
53 661 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 47

e V107 7205 SCHLESWIG PARTY
o Special guestions in omni

o 61. (If important questions has been mentioned). What party do you think will be most qualified to treat this question?
S. The Schleswigs party

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
47 100 593 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 1 1 Mentioned
53 661 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255



Svarprocent: 47

e V108 7205 CHR. PEOPLE'S PARTY
o Special questions in omni

o 61. (If important questions has been mentioned). What party do you think will be most qualified to treat this question?
Q. The Christian peoples party

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
47 99 587 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 7 1 Mentioned
53 661 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 47

e V109 7205 LEFT WING SOC.PARTY
o ial ions in omni

o 61. (If important questions has been mentioned). What party do you think will be most qualified to treat this question?
Y. The Left-wing socialists

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
47 99 591 0 Not

mentioned
0 1 3 1 Mentioned
53 661 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 47

e V110 7205 PREFER ENGLAND
o Special guestions in omni

o 64-64. Show card| - Here is a card with a number of the countries with which Denmark has relations. Which countries
would you personally prefer to have very close relations with Denmark in the future? (Possibly more answers)| England

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
50 51 630 0 Not

mentioned
48 49 608 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V111 7205 PREFER FRANCE
o Special questions in omni
o 64-64. Show card| - Here is a card with a humber of the countries with which Denmark has relations. Which countries
would you personally prefer to have very close relations with Denmark in the future? (Possibly more answers)| France

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
85 86 1065 0 Not

mentioned
14 14 173 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V112 7205 PREFER GREECE
o Special questions in omni

o 64-64. Show card| - Here is a card with a number of the countries with which Denmark has relations. Which countries
would you personally prefer to have very close relations with Denmark in the future? (Possibly more answers)| Greece

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



96 97 1203 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 35 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V113 7205 PREFER HOLLAND
o Special questions in omni
o 64-64. Show card| - Here is a card with a number of the countries with which Denmark has relations. Which countries
would you personally prefer to have very close relations with Denmark in the future? (Possibly more answers)| Holland

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
80 81 1007 0 Not

mentioned
18 19 231 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V114 7205 PREFER ITALY
o Special gquestions in omni

o 64-64. Show card| - Here is a card with a number of the countries with which Denmark has relations. Which countries
would you personally prefer to have very close relations with Denmark in the future? (Possibly more answers)| Italy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 92 1135 0 Not

mentioned
8 8 103 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V115 7205 PREFER CHINA
o ial ions in omni

o 64-64. Show card| - Here is a card with a number of the countries with which Denmark has relations. Which countries
would you personally prefer to have very close relations with Denmark in the future? (Possibly more answers)| China

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 96 1188 0 Not

mentioned
4 4 50 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V116 7205 PREFER NORWAY
o Special guestions in omni
o 64-64. Show card| - Here is a card with a number of the countries with which Denmark has relations. Which countries
would you personally prefer to have very close relations with Denmark in the future? (Possibly more answers)| Norway

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 41 510 0 Not

mentioned
58 59 728 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99



V117 7205 PREFER PORTUGAL
o Special guestions in omni

o 64-64. Show card| - Here is a card with a number of the countries with which Denmark has relations. Which countries
would you personally prefer to have very close relations with Denmark in the future? (Possibly more answers)| Portugal

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 97 1204 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 34 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V118 7205 PREFER SOVIET UNION
o Special questions in omni
o 64-64. Show card| - Here is a card with a humber of the countries with which Denmark has relations. Which countries

would you personally prefer to have very close relations with Denmark in the future? (Possibly more answers)| The
Soviet Union

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 93 1153 0 Not

mentioned
7 7 85 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V119 7205 PREFER SPAIN
o Special questions in omni

o 64-64. Show card| - Here is a card with a humber of the countries with which Denmark has relations. Which countries
would you personally prefer to have very close relations with Denmark in the future? (Possibly more answers)| Spain

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 96 1188 0 Not

mentioned
4 4 50 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V120 7205 PREFER SWEDEN
o Special gquestions in omni

o 64-64. Show card| - Here is a card with a number of the countries with which Denmark has relations. Which countries
would you personally prefer to have very close relations with Denmark in the future? (Possibly more answers)| Sweden

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 42 518 0 Not

mentioned
57 58 720 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V121 7205 PREFER CZECHOSLOVAK
o ial ions in omni

o 64-64. Show card| - Here is a card with a number of the countries with which Denmark has relations. Which countries
would you personally prefer to have very close relations with Denmark in the future? (Possibly more answers)|
Czechoslovakia

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 95 1181 0 Not



mentioned
5 5 57 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V122 7205 PREFER USA
o Special questions in omni
o 64-64. Show card| - Here is a card with a number of the countries with which Denmark has relations. Which countries
would you personally prefer to have very close relations with Denmark in the future? (Possibly more answers)| U.S.A

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
87 88 1088 0 Not

mentioned
12 12 150 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V123 7205 PREFER WEST-GERMANY
o Special questions in omni

o 64-64. Show card| - Here is a card with a number of the countries with which Denmark has relations. Which countries
would you personally prefer to have very close relations with Denmark in the future? (Possibly more answers)| West-
Germany

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
70 71 880 0 Not

mentioned
29 29 358 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V124 7205 PREFER DON'T KNOW
o ial ions in omni
o 64-64. Show card| - Here is a card with a number of the countries with which Denmark has relations. Which countries

would you personally prefer to have very close relations with Denmark in the future? (Possibly more answers)| Dont
know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
78 79 975 0 Not

mentioned
21 21 263 1 Mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V125 7205 AVOID ENGLAND
o Special guestions in omni

o 66-67. Show card| - Are there any among these countries with which Denmark, in your opinion, preferably should avoid
to have relations? Which countries? (Possibly more answers)| England

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 99 1147 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 16 1 Mentioned
7 92 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93



e V126 7205 AVOID FRANCE
o Special questions in omni
o 66-67. Show card| - Are there any among these countries with which Denmark, in your opinion, preferably should avoid
to have relations? Which countries? (Possibly more answers)| France

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
92 99 1149 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 14 1 Mentioned
7 92 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V127 7205 AVOID GREECE
o Special questions in omni

o 66-67. Show card| - Are there any among these countries with which Denmark, in your opinion, preferably should avoid
to have relations? Which countries? (Possibly more answers)| Greece

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
72 78 908 0 Not

mentioned
20 22 255 1 Mentioned
7 92 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V128 7205 AVOID HOLLAND
o ecial guestions in omni

o 66-67. Show card| - Are there any among these countries with which Denmark, in your opinion, preferably should avoid
to have relations? Which countries? (Possibly more answers)| Holland

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 100 1158 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 5 1 Mentioned
7 92 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V129 7205 AVOID ITALY
o Special questions in omni
o 66-67. Show card| - Are there any among these countries with which Denmark, in your opinion, preferably should avoid
to have relations? Which countries? (Possibly more answers)| Italy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
89 96 1121 0 Not

mentioned
3 4 42 1 Mentioned
7 92 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V130 7205 AVOID CHINA
o Special questions in omni

o 66-67. Show card| - Are there any among these countries with which Denmark, in your opinion, preferably should avoid
to have relations? Which countries? (Possibly more answers)| China

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

80 86 1005 0 Not
mentioned



13 14 158 1 Mentioned
7 92 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V131 7205 AVOID NORWAY
o Special questions in omni
o 66-67. Show card| - Are there any among these countries with which Denmark, in your opinion, preferably should avoid
to have relations? Which countries? (Possibly more answers)| Norway

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 100 1160 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 3 1 Mentioned
7 92 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V132 7205 AVOID PORTUGAL
o Special questions in omni
o 66-67. Show card| - Are there any among these countries with which Denmark, in your opinion, preferably should avoid
to have relations? Which countries? (Possibly more answers)| Portugal

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 89 1036 0 Not

mentioned
10 11 127 1 Mentioned
7 92 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V133 7205 AVOID SOVIET UNION
o Special gquestions in omni

o 66-67. Show card| - Are there any among these countries with which Denmark, in your opinion, preferably should avoid
to have relations? Which countries? (Possibly more answers)| The Soviet Union

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 77 895 0 Not

mentioned
21 23 268 1 Mentioned
7 92 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V134 7205 AVOID SPAIN
o Special guestions in omni

o 66-67. Show card| - Are there any among these countries with which Denmark, in your opinion, preferably should avoid
to have relations? Which countries? (Possibly more answers)| Spain

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
84 91 1058 0 Not

mentioned
8 9 105 1 Mentioned
7 92 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V135 7205 AVOID SWEDEN
o Special guestions in omni



o 66-67. Show card| - Are there any among these countries with which Denmark, in your opinion, preferably should avoid
to have relations? Which countries? (Possibly more answers)| Sweden

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 100 1158 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 5 1 Mentioned
7 92 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V136 7205 AVOID CZECHOSLOVAK
o Special questions in omni
o 66-67. Show card| - Are there any among these countries with which Denmark, in your opinion, preferably should avoid
to have relations? Which countries? (Possibly more answers)| Czechoslovakia

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
88 95 1106 0 Not

mentioned
5 5 57 1 Mentioned
7 92 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V137 7205 AVOID USA
o Special questions in omni

o 66-67. Show card| - Are there any among these countries with which Denmark, in your opinion, preferably should avoid
to have relations? Which countries? (Possibly more answers)| U.S.A

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
88 95 1106 0 Not

mentioned
5 5 57 1 Mentioned
7 92 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V138 7205 AVOID WEST-GERMANY
o Special gquestions in omni

o 66-67. Show card| - Are there any among these countries with which Denmark, in your opinion, preferably should avoid
to have relations? Which countries? (Possibly more answers)| West-Germany

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 98 1140 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 23 1 Mentioned
7 92 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V139 7205 AVOID DON'T KNOW
o ecial guestions in omni

o 66-67. Show card| - Are there any among these countries with which Denmark, in your opinion, preferably should avoid
to have relations? Which countries? (Possibly more answers)| Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
43 47 542 0 Not

mentioned
49 53 621 1 Mentioned
7 92 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255



Svarprocent: 93

e V140 7205 ADV NO
o Special questions in omni
o 68. However, there can always be advantages and disadvantages. What, in your opinion, is the most important
advantage by being a member of the Common Market? No advantagee/cant see any advantages

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 87 1018 0 Not

mentioned
12 13 151 1 Mentioned
7 86 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V141 7205 ADV BETTER ECONOMY
o Special questions in omni

o 68. However, there can always be advantages and disadvantages. What, in your opinion, is the most important
advantage by being a member of the Common Market? The commercial intercourse/commercially/easier to sell
goods/better economy/strengthens our economy

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
64 69 808 0 Not

mentioned
29 31 361 1 Mentioned
7 86 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V142 7205 ADV NO DUTY
o ial ions in omni

o 68. However, there can always be advantages and disadvantages. What, in your opinion, is the most important
advantage by being a member of the Common Market? No duty/abolishment of the customs frontier

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 89 1046 0 Not

mentioned
10 11 123 1 Mentioned
7 86 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V143 7205 ADV TO BE GREAT
o Special guestions in omni
o 68. However, there can always be advantages and disadvantages. What, in your opinion, is the most important
advantage by being a member of the Common Market? The power of capital/will allways pay to be in a great block

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 99 1162 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 7 1 Mentioned
7 86 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V144 7205 ADV OF AGRICULTURE
o Special questions in omni

o 68. However, there can always be advantages and disadvantages. What, in your opinion, is the most important
advantage by being a member of the Common Market? Higher prices for agricultural products/the prices for agricultural



products/advantages of the agriculture

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
86 92 1077 0 Not

mentioned
7 8 92 1 Mentioned
7 86 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V145 7205 ADV FOR THE PEACE
o Special questions in omni
o 68. However, there can always be advantages and disadvantages. What, in your opinion, is the most important

advantage by being a member of the Common Market? In war situation/does not stand alone in case of a possible
coming war/strengthens the peace in Europe

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 98 1147 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 22 1 Mentioned
7 86 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V146 7205 ADV BIGGER UNION
o Special questions in omni

o 68. However, there can always be advantages and disadvantages. What, in your opinion, is the most important
advantage by being a member of the Common Market? Denmark is too small to stand outside /bigger union

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
86 92 1080 0 Not

mentioned
7 8 89 1 Mentioned
7 86 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V147 7205 ADV OTHERS
o Special guestions in omni

o 68. However, there can always be advantages and disadvantages. What, in your opinion, is the most important
advantage by being a member of the Common Market? Other answers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
85 92 1072 0 Not

mentioned
8 8 97 1 Mentioned
7 86 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V148 7205 ADV DON'T KNOW
o ecial guestions in omni

o 68. However, there can always be advantages and disadvantages. What, in your opinion, is the most important
advantage by being a member of the Common Market? Dont know/have no idea about it

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 77 904 0 Not

mentioned
21 23 265 1 Mentioned
7 86 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255



Svarprocent: 93

e V149 7205 DISADV INDEPENDENCE

o Special questions in omni

o 69. And what it the biggest disadvantages Lose our independence/will nhot become Danish again/ must tolerate too
much/others will tell us what to do/ we will be completely oppressed/on a long view we will get no right to be consulted

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
66 71 828 0 Not

mentioned
27 29 336 1 Mentioned
7 91 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V150 7205 DISADV UNEMPLOYMENT

o Special guestions in omni

o 69. And what it the biggest disadvantages The wages will go down/too many foreign workers to the country/fear of

foreign labour/unemploynent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
80 86 1002 0 Not

mentioned
13 14 162 1 Mentioned
7 91 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V151 7205 DISADV PURCHASES
o ecial guestions in omni

o 69. And what it the biggest disadvantages Purchases of land/purchases of Danish land

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
89 96 1117 0 Not

mentioned
4 4 47 1 Mentioned
7 91 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V152 7205 DISADV FOREIGN CAP.

o Special questions in omni

o 69. And what it the biggest disadvantages Foreign supply of capital/big firms buy up

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 98 1139 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 25 1 Mentioned
7 91 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V153 7205 DISADV NONE
o Special questions in omni

o 69. And what it the biggest disadvantages None

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

88 95 1102 0 Not
mentioned



5 5 62 1 Mentioned
7 91 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V154 7205 DISADV OTHERS
o Special questions in omni

o 69. And what it the biggest disadvantages Other answers (To be noted down)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
75 81 942 0 Not

mentioned
18 19 222 1 Mentioned
7 91 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V155 7205 DISADV DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions in omni

o 69. And what it the biggest disadvantages Dont know/will think about it until the referendum

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
66 71 825 0 Not

mentioned
27 29 339 1 Mentioned
7 91 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 93

e V156 7205 OUTSIDE SELF-DETERM
o ecial guestions in omni

o 70. What in your opinion, is the most important by standing outside the Common Market? That we can command
ourselves/that we decide ourselves/ Denmark will be more self-determing/not dependent on anyone/that we reign
supreme/free and independent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
59 66 743 0 Not

mentioned
31 34 385 1 Mentioned
10 127 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 90

e V157 7205 OUTSIDE BUSINESS
o Special questions in omni
o 70. What in your opinion, is the most important by standing outside the Common Market? Neutral/we can do business
with whatever party we like/ we can do business with all countries/can make our own business

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
84 94 1056 0 Not

mentioned
6 6 72 1 Mentioned
10 127 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 90

e V158 7205 OUTSIDE NO ADV.
o Special questions in omni

o 70. What in your opinion, is the most important by standing outside the Common Market? No advantages



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 80 903 0 Not

mentioned
18 20 225 1 Mentioned
10 127 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 90

e V159 7205 OUTSIDE OTHERS
o cial tions in omni

o 70. What in your opinion, is the most important by standing outside the Common Market? Other answers (to be noted
down)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 91 1028 0 Not

mentioned
8 9 100 1 Mentioned
10 127 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 90

e V160 7205 OUTSIDE DON'T KNOW
o Special questions in omni

o 70. What in your opinion, is the most important by standing outside the Common Market? Dont know/wont answer

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
61 68 769 0 Not

mentioned
29 32 359 1 Mentioned
10 127 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 90

e V161 7205 DISADV OUT NONE
o Special questions in omni

o 71. And what is the biggest disadvantages in this connection? None

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
81 91 1016 0 Not

mentioned
8 9 96 1 Mentioned
11 143 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 89

¢ V162 7205 DISADV OUT EXPORT
o Special guestions in omni

o 71. And what is the biggest disadvantages in this connection? May not be able to sell our goods/difficult to sell the
goods/we cannot get sufficient trade with other countries/bad export possibilities/duty

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 73 813 0 Not

mentioned
24 27 299 1 Mentioned
11 143 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 89



V163 7205 DISADV OUT STAGNATE
o Special guestions in omni

o 71. And what is the biggest disadvantages in this connection? Would stagnate/is too small to stand alone/poverty/
inferior economy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 81 904 0 Not

mentioned
17 19 208 1 Mentioned
11 143 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 89

e V164 7205 DISADV OUT OTHERS
o Special guestions in omni

o 71. And what is the biggest disadvantages in this connection? Other answers (To be noted down)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
78 88 981 0 Not

mentioned
10 12 131 1 Mentioned
11 143 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 89

e V165 7205 DISADV OUT DON'T
o Special questions in omni

o 71. And what is the biggest disadvantages in this connection? Dont know/cant answer

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
57 65 721 0 Not

mentioned
31 35 391 1 Mentioned
11 143 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 89

¢ V166 7205 IN NEWSPAPERS
o ial ions in omni

o 72. Show card]| If you want to know something about the conditions for Denmark, within or outside the Common
Market, where would you then seek the information? (Possibly more answers|) Newspapers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
61 62 770 0 Not

mentioned
38 38 475 1 Mentioned
1 10 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V167 7205 ON THE RADIO
o Special guestions in omni

o 72. Show card| If you want to know something about the conditions for Denmark, within or outside the Common
Market, where would you then seek the information? (Possibly more answers|) The radio

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

74 75 929 0 Not
mentioned

25 25 316 1 Mentioned
1 10 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V168 7205 ON TV
o Special guestions in omni

o 72. Show card]| If you want to know something about the conditions for Denmark, within or outside the Common
Market, where would you then seek the information? (Possibly more answers|) TV

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 47 579 0 Not

mentioned
53 53 666 1 Mentioned
1 10 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V169 7205 IN PERIODICALS
o Special questions in omni

o 72. Show card]| If you want to know something about the conditions for Denmark, within or outside the Common
Market, where would you then seek the information? (Possibly more answers|) Trade journals and periodicals

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
84 85 1059 0 Not

mentioned
15 15 186 1 Mentioned
1 10 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V170 7205 IN BOOKS
o Special questions in omni

o 72. Show card| If you want to know something about the conditions for Denmark, within or outside the Common
Market, where would you then seek the information? (Possibly more answers|) Books

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 91 1128 0 Not

mentioned
9 9 117 1 Mentioned
1 10 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V171 7205 IN CONVERSATIONS
o Special questions in omni

o 72. Show card| If you want to know something about the conditions for Denmark, within or outside the Common
Market, where would you then seek the information? (Possibly more answers|) Converstions with other people

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 82 1025 0 Not

mentioned
18 18 220 1 Mentioned
1 10 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V172 7205 IN POL. PARTIES
o cial tions in omni
o 72. Show card]| If you want to know something about the conditions for Denmark, within or outside the Common
Market, where would you then seek the information? (Possibly more answers|) Political parties



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 94 1167 0 Not

mentioned
6 6 78 1 Mentioned
1 10 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V173 7205 IN TRADE ORGAN.
o Special questions in omni
o 72. Show card| If you want to know something about the conditions for Denmark, within or outside the Common
Market, where would you then seek the information? (Possibly more answers|) Trade organizations

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 92 1141 0 Not

mentioned
8 8 104 1 Mentioned
1 10 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V174 7205 IN EDUCAT. ASSOC.
o Special guestions in omni

o 72. Show card| If you want to know something about the conditions for Denmark, within or outside the Common
Market, where would you then seek the information? (Possibly more answers|) Educational associations

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
91 92 1148 0 Not

mentioned
8 8 97 1 Mentioned
1 10 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V175 7205 IN MARKET SECRETAR.
o ial tions in omni

o 72. Show card]| If you want to know something about the conditions for Denmark, within or outside the Common
Market, where would you then seek the information? (Possibly more answers|) The market sekretariat (in the foreign
ministry)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 92 1148 0 Not

mentioned
8 8 97 1 Mentioned
1 10 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V176 7205 IN OTHERS
o Special guestions in omni

o 72. Show card]| If you want to know something about the conditions for Denmark, within or outside the Common
Market, where would you then seek the information? (Possibly more answers|) Others,where

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 97 1208 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 37 1 Mentioned
1 10 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255



Svarprocent: 99

e V177 7205 IN DON'T KNOW
o Special questions in omni

o 72. Show card| If you want to know something about the conditions for Denmark, within or outside the Common
Market, where would you then seek the information? (Possibly more answers|) Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 91 1139 0 Not

mentioned
8 9 106 1 Mentioned
1 10 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V178 7205 NEWSPAPERS BEST
o ial ions in omni

o 73. Where, in your opinion, do you get the best and most reliable information on the Common Market all in all? (Only
one answer)| Newspapers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
89 90 1115 0 Not

mentioned
10 10 127 1 Mentioned
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V179 7205 RADIO BEST
o Special guestions in omni

o 73. Where, in your opinion, do you get the best and most reliable information on the Common Market all in all? (Only
one answer)| The radio

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 92 1141 0 Not

mentioned
8 8 101 1 Mentioned
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V180 7205 TV BEST
o Special questions in omni

o 73. Where, in your opinion, do you get the best and most reliable information on the Common Market all in all? (Only
one answer)| TV

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
61 61 761 0 Not

mentioned
38 39 481 1 Mentioned
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V181 7205 PERIODICALS BEST
o Special questions in omni

o 73. Where, in your opinion, do you get the best and most reliable information on the Common Market all in all? (Only
one answer)| Trade journals and periodicals

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



93 94 1170 0 Not

mentioned
6 6 72 1 Mentioned
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V182 7205 BOOKS BEST
o Special questions in omni

o 73. Where, in your opinion, do you get the best and most reliable information on the Common Market all in all? (Only
one answer)| Books

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 96 1190 0 Not

mentioned
4 4 52 1 Mentioned
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V183 7205 CONVERSATIONS BEST
o Special questions in omni

o 73. Where, in your opinion, do you get the best and most reliable information on the Common Market all in all? (Only
one answer)| Conversations with other people

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 97 1201 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 41 1 Mentioned
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V184 7205 POL. PARTIES BEST
o ial ions in omni

o 73. Where, in your opinion, do you get the best and most reliable information on the Common Market all in all? (Only
one answer)| Political parties

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 96 1191 0 Not

mentioned
4 4 51 1 Mentioned
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V185 7205 TRADE ORGAN. BEST
o Special guestions in omni

o 73. Where, in your opinion, do you get the best and most reliable information on the Common Market all in all? (Only
one answer)| Trade organizations

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 95 1182 0 Not

mentioned
5 5 60 1 Mentioned
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99



V186 7205 EDUCAT. ASSOC. BEST
o Special guestions in omni

o 73. Where, in your opinion, do you get the best and most reliable information on the Common Market all in all? (Only
one answer)| Educational associations

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 95 1177 0 Not

mentioned
5 5 65 1 Mentioned
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V187 7205 MARKET SECRET. BEST
o Special guestions in omni

o 73. Where, in your opinion, do you get the best and most reliable information on the Common Market all in all? (Only
one answer)| The market sekretariat (in the foreign ministry)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 92 1140 0 Not

mentioned
8 8 102 1 Mentioned
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V188 7205 OTHERS BEST
o Special questions in omni

o 73. Where, in your opinion, do you get the best and most reliable information on the Common Market all in all? (Only
one answer)| Others, where

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 97 1199 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 43 1 Mentioned
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V189 7205 DON'T KNOW BEST
o Special guestions in omni

o 73. Where, in your opinion, do you get the best and most reliable information on the Common Market all in all? (Only
one answer)| Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 83 1030 0 Not

mentioned
17 17 212 1 Mentioned
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 99

e V190 7205 POL. PARTIES AGREE
8 ial tions in omni
o 74A. A lot of people think that the parties agree very much with regard to important political questions - and that it
plays no role what party you give your vote. Do you agree or not regarding this point of view?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 13 163 1 Agree
entirely

19 19 234 2 Agree partly



18 18 225 3 Disagree

partly
39 39 491 4 Disagree
entirely
11 11 133 5 Don't know
1 9 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 99

e V191 7205 TRADE UNION MEMBER
o Special guestions in omni

o 74B. Are you personally a member of any trade union or a trade organization affiliated to LO (the Danish Trades Union
Congress)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 41 163 1 Yes

19 59 234 2 No

68 858 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1255

Svarprocent: 32

e V192 7205 ALTERNATIVE PARTY
o Special guestions in omni

o 57. If you could vote for another party than that mentioned by you, what party would you then give your vote?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 13 90 1 A. the social-
democratic
party
18 32 223 2 B. The social
liberal party
8 14 97 3 C. The
conservatives
9 16 113 4 V. The
liberalstives
1 2 15 5 E. The single
tax party
1 2 11 6 K. The
communist
party
0 1 6 7 U. The liberal
independent
party
10 17 120 8 F. The
socialist
people's
party
0 0 0 9 1. The liberal
centre party
0 0 1 10S. The
slesvig party

1 2 13 11 Q. The

christian
party
1 2 13 12 Y. The left
wing
0 5 88
44 548 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 56

e V193 7205 PARTY BELONG TO
o Special guestions in omni



o 76. No matter what party you would vote for and irregardless of whether you would vote or not, what party do you then
feel you mostly belong to?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 41 393 1 A. The social-
democratic
party
10 14 131 2 B. The social
liberal party
11 14 135 3 C. The
conservatives
13 17 162 4 V. The
liberals
1 1 7 5 E. The single
tax party
2 2 20 6 K. The
communist
party
0 0 4 7 U. The liberal
centre party
7 9 84 8 F. The
socialist
people's
party
0 0 1 9 1. The liberal
centre party
0 0 1 10S. The
slesvig party
1 1 10 11Q.The

christian
people's
party
1 1 8 12 Y. The left-
wing party
1 7 88
23 292 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1255
Svarprocent: 76

Universer

Univers
o Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pd 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al

Questions occurring in all 1972 omnibus surveys

N

o V6V7V8VOVIO0V11 V12 VI3VI14 V15 V16 V17 VI8 V1O V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28
V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36

e Special questions in omni
Special questions in omnibus no. 05.

o V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54 V55 V56 V57 V58
V59 V60 V61 V62 V63 V64 V65 V66 V67 V68 V69 V70 V71 V72 V73 V74 V75 V76 V77 V78 V79 V80



V153 V154 V155 V156 V157 V158 V159 V160 V161 V162 V163 V164 V165 V166 V167 V168 V169
V170 V171 V172 V173 V174 V175 V176 V177 V178 V179 V180 V181 V182 V183 V184 V185 V186
V187 v188 V189 V190 V191 V192 V193



	Lokal disk
	Gallup Omnibus Data 1972, omnibus nr. 05


